

Ref: InP/21-22/Result ad Intimation

Date: 18th February, 2022

To
BSE Limited
Dy. General Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

Subject: Intimation of publication of advertisement in newspapers pursuant to Regulation 47 of LODR

Re: Newspaper ad for unaudited financial result for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2021 of the Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the unaudited financial result of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2021 declared at the Board meeting on 14th February 2022 has been published in Financial Express (English daily) and Dainik Statesman (Bengali daily) on 16th February 2022.

Copy of the advertisements as appearing in the newspapers are enclosed.

We request you to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Industrial & Prudential Investment Company Ltd.

Ayan Datta .

Ayan Datta

Company Secretary

CBI ACTION

Lookout notices against ex-CMD of ABG Shipyard, 8 others

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, February 15

THE CBI ON Tuesday said it has issued lookout notices against Rishi Kamlesh Agarwal, the former chairman and managing director of ABG Shipyard, and eight others in a bank fraud case of over ₹22,842 crore.

The agency in a statement said lookout circulars (LOCs) have already been opened by the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) against the accused, while maintaining that the accused have been located in

India. The notices have been issued to prevent them from leaving the country, officials said.

The State Bank of India (SBI) had also opened LOC against the main accused in 2019.

The CBI has booked Agarwal along with others for allegedly cheating a consortium of banks of over ₹22,842 crore. The agency has also named the then executive director Santhanam Muthiaswamy, directors Ashwini Kumar, Sushil Kumar Agarwal and Ravi Vimal Nevetia and another company, ABG

The CBI has booked Rishi Kamlesh Agarwal along with others for allegedly cheating a consortium of banks of ₹22,842 crore

International, for alleged offences of criminal conspiracy, cheating, criminal breach of trust and abuse of official position under the Indian Penal Code and the Prevention of Corruption Act, they said.

The CBI conducted searches at 13 locations on February 12.

Officials claimed they had received several incriminating documents, such as books of accounts of the accused borrower company, which were being scrutinised.

The bank had first filed a complaint on November 8, 2019 on which the central investigation agency had sought some clarifications on March 12, 2020.

The bank filed a fresh complaint in August that year. After "scrutinising" for over one-and-a-half-years, the CBI acted on the complaint, filing an FIR on

February 7, 2022.

The company was sanctioned credit facilities from 28 banks and financial institutions led by ICICI Bank, with the SBI, having exposure of ₹2,468.51 crore, they said.

A forensic audit by Ernst and Young has shown that between 2012-17, the accused colluded together and committed illegal activities, including diversion of funds, misappropriation and criminal breach of trust, they said.

It is the biggest bank fraud case registered by the CBI.

Fodder scam: CBI court convicts Lalu in Doranda treasury embezzlement case

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Ranchi, February 15

A SPECIAL CBI court on Tuesday convicted RJD supremo and former Bihar chief minister Lalu Prasad in the ₹139.5 crore Doranda treasury embezzlement case, the fifth and final case against him in the fodder scam.

Soon after the conviction, the ailing 73-year-old politician was shifted to Birsu Munda Central Jail in Ranchi and then was admitted to the state-run Rajendra Institute of Medical



Sciences (RIMS), an official said. "Lalu Prasad has been admitted to the RIMS on health grounds and will be examined by a team of doctors," he said.

The politician requested the court to pass an order to shift him to the RIMS on health

grounds. CBI Judge Sudhanshu Kumar Shashi turned down Prasad's plea, but ordered the jail authorities to decide if he needs medical attention.

In jail since December 2017, Prasad served most of his sentence period at the RIMS. He was taken to All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi in January last year after his health condition deteriorated.

Prasad, who was in the court, was taken into custody. Arguments on the quantum of his sentence will be heard on February 21.

Darbhanga-Motihari Transmission Company Limited							
Registered Office: 504 & 505, 5th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098 CIN - U40300MH2012PLC342541, email-id: dmtcl@sekura.in; website: www.sekura.in							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021							
(Amount in INR Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month Ended		For the Year ended
		December 31, 2021 UNAUDITED	December 31, 2020 UNAUDITED (Refer note 2)	September 30, 2021 UNAUDITED	December 31, 2021 UNAUDITED	December 31, 2020 UNAUDITED (Refer note 2)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,491.93	3,240.57	3,298.21	9,973.27	9,615.58	13,398.30
2	Loss for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(723.62)	(993.75)	(938.28)	(2,656.53)	(3,202.61)	(4,811.38)
3	Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(723.62)	(993.75)	(938.28)	(2,656.53)	(3,202.61)	(4,811.38)
4	Loss for the period after tax	(723.62)	(993.75)	(938.28)	(2,656.53)	(3,202.61)	(4,811.38)
5	Total Comprehensive loss (Comprising Loss for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive loss after tax)	(723.62)	(993.75)	(938.28)	(2,656.53)	(3,202.61)	(4,812.03)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of INR ₹ 10/- each)	1,629.67	1,629.67	1,629.67	1,629.67	1,629.67	1,629.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,550.47	6,816.42	3,274.09	2,550.47	6,816.42	5,207.00
8	Net worth	4,180.14	8,446.09	4,903.76	4,180.14	8,446.09	6,836.67
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	81,752.28	83,112.55	82,382.17	81,752.28	83,112.55	83,643.20
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Loss Per Share (of INR ₹ 10/- each)	(4.44)	(6.10)	(5.76)	(16.30)	(13.55)	(29.52)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 5)	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Equity Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	19.56	9.84	16.80	19.56	9.84	12.23
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	1.12	1.07	1.04	1.06	1.04	0.98
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	1.46	1.36	1.35	1.38	1.33	1.25

Note:

- The above financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and year to date April 01, 2021 to December 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting on February 14, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting on February 14, 2022. The statutory auditor of the Company have conducted a limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and year to date April 01, 2021 to December 31, 2021.
- The figures for the corresponding quarter ended December 31, 2020, and figures for the corresponding period ended from April 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020, as reported in these unaudited financial results have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to a review.
- These financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015, amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations") as amended.
- Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows
(i) Debt Equity Ratio = Long term debt including current maturities / Equity (Net Worth)
(ii) Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before interest, depreciation, tax and exceptional items / (interest expense + principal repayments made during the period for long term debt)
(iii) Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before interest, depreciation, tax and exceptional items / interest expense.
- The Company has incurred losses during the current reporting period, hence no Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) Account has been created pursuant to the provisions of Section 71 (4) of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine month ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and on the website of the Company i.e. www.sekura.in
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Company i.e. www.sekura.in

By Order of the Board
For Darbhanga-Motihari Transmission Company Limited

Vijayanand Semeletty
Director
DIN: 08414988

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 14, 2022

NRSS XXXI (B) Transmission Limited							
Registered Office: 504 & 505, 5th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098 CIN-U40106MH2013PLC342540, email-id: nrss31b@sekura.in; website: www.sekura.in							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021							
(Amount in INR Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month Ended		For the Year ended
		December 31, 2021 UNAUDITED	December 31, 2020 UNAUDITED (Refer note 2)	September 30, 2021 UNAUDITED	December 31, 2021 UNAUDITED	December 31, 2020 UNAUDITED (Refer note 2)	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,630.97	2,446.82	2,443.58	7,497.31	7,326.58	9,758.32
2	Loss for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(186.04)	(514.90)	(390.86)	(966.86)	(1,497.66)	(1,986.30)
3	Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(186.04)	(514.90)	(390.86)	(966.86)	(1,497.66)	(1,986.30)
4	Loss for the period after tax	(186.04)	(514.90)	(390.86)	(966.86)	(1,497.66)	(1,986.30)
5	Total Comprehensive loss (Comprising Loss for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive loss after tax)	(186.04)	(514.90)	(390.86)	(966.86)	(1,497.66)	(1,986.60)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of INR ₹ 10/- each)	983.21	983.21	983.21	983.21	983.21	983.21
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(7,855.36)	(6,399.57)	(7,669.32)	(7,855.36)	(6,399.57)	(6,888.50)
8	Net worth	(6,872.15)	(5,416.36)	(6,686.11)	(6,872.15)	(5,416.36)	(5,905.29)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	61,556.84	63,167.54	61,974.50	61,556.84	63,167.54	62,749.85
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Loss Per Share (of INR ₹ 10/- each)	(1.89)	(5.24)	(3.98)	(9.83)	(15.23)	(20.20)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 5)	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Equity Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	(8.96)	(11.66)	(9.27)	(8.96)	(11.66)	(10.63)
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	1.19	1.08	1.09	1.13	1.09	1.09
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (Refer note 4)	1.51	1.34	1.38	1.42	1.35	1.35

Note:

- The above financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and year to date April 01, 2021 to December 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting on February 14, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting on February 14, 2022. The statutory auditor of the Company have conducted a limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and year to date April 01, 2021 to December 31, 2021.
- The figures for the corresponding quarter ended December 31, 2020, and figures for the corresponding period ended from April 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020, as reported in these unaudited financial results have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to a review.
- These financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015, amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations") as amended.
- Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows
(i) Debt Equity Ratio = Long term debt including current maturities / Equity (Net Worth)
(ii) Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before interest, depreciation, tax and exceptional items / (interest expense + principal repayments made during the period for long term debt)
(iii) Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before interest, depreciation, tax and exceptional items / interest expense.
- The Company has incurred losses during the current reporting period, hence no Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) Account has been created pursuant to the provisions of Section 71 (4) of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine month ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and on the website of the Company i.e. www.sekura.in
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Company i.e. www.sekura.in

By Order of the Board
For NRSS XXXI (B) Transmission Limited

Vijayanand Semeletty
Director
DIN: 08414988

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th February, 2022

Industrial and Prudential Investment Company Limited

Registered Office: 8/1/B Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata 700 027
CIN: L6590WB1913PLC218486
Telephone no 033 4013 3000, E mail id contact@industrialprudential.com
Website: www.industrialprudential.com

Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2021

(Rs in lakh)

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		31st December, 2021	30th September, 2021	31st December, 2020	31st December, 2021	31st December, 2020	March 31, 2021	31st December, 2021	30th September, 2021	31st December, 2020	31st December, 2021	31st December, 2020	31st March, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	216.28	102.84	221.32	1,151.09	1,208.25	1,285.12	221.88	137.53	272.72	626.67	741.23	816.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and share of profit/loss of associates	208.02	92.23	190.99	1,118.65	1,151.58	1,215.50	213.54	126.88	242.39	594.11	684.56	746.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	208.02	92.23	190.99	1,118.65	1,151.58	1,215.50	213.54	126.88	242.39	594.11	684.56	746.10
4	Share of Profit/Loss of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-	838.18	586.07	907.78	2,370.16	1,313.84	1,994.51
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	143.96	71.76	256.57	914.91	1,040.93	1,112.97	985.32	687.96	1,210.75	2,737.51	1,881.36	2,632.50
6	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Taxes)	2,644.40	2,670.46	4,247.30	7,268.80	11,349.29	12,383.08	2,696.57	2,720.70	4,371.11	7,459.75	15,865.51	17,950.85
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,788.36	2,742.22	4,503.87	8,183.71	12,390.22	13,496.05	3,681.89	3,408.66	5,581.86	10,197.26	17,746.87	20,583.35
8	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10)	167.58	167.58	174.53	167.58	174.53	167.58	167.58	167.58	174.53	167.58	174.53	167.58
9	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	29,631.11	-	-	-	-	-	51,242.16
10	Earning per Share												
	- Basic and Diluted	8.59	4.28	14.70	54.59	59.64	66.41	58.80	41.05	69.37	163.35	107.79	157.09

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the BSE Ltd's website: <http://listing.bseindia.com> and on the company's website: www.industrialprudential.com
- The above financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2022 and the limited review of the same is carried out by the statutory auditors.
- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Industrial & Prudential Investment Company Limited

Sd/-
Chairman & Managing Director
Place : Kolkata
Dated : 14th February 2022

